Recording Requested By: FIRST AMERICAN TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

FILED FOR RECORDING AT THE REQUEST OF

When Recorded Mail to:

LOANSTAR MORTGAGEE SERVICES, L.L.C. P.O. BOX 9013

ADDISON, TEXAS 75001-9013

First American Title 2005 APR 18 PM 4 40

LINGOLI COUNTY DEPORTED DEP

APN No.:

003-077-02

TS No.:

2260709-W吊

Order No.:

20049073501136

Investor Loan No.:

45-45-6-2524191

Space above this line for Recorder's use only

NEVADA

GRANT DEED

For the consideration of Ten and 00/100 Dollars, and other valuable consideration, I or we, CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE CORPORATION, the GRANTORS, do hereby convey to THE SECRETARY OF VETERANS AFFAIRS, AN OFFICER OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, AND/OR HIS/HER SUCCESSORS AND/OR ASSIGNS

, the GRANTEES, grant the following described real property situated in LINCOLN County, NEVADA:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND INCORPORATED HEREIN FOR ALL PURPOSES.

SUBJECT TO: Current taxes, assessments, reservations in patents and all easements, rights of way, encumbrances, liens, covenants, conditions and restrictions as may appear of record.

Datad:

13 th day of

April

7005

EXECUTED BY:

*CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE CORPORATION

Hobin Buskirk

VICE PRESIDENT

Christina Trowbridge

SOICTAM CECRETARY

*CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC, s/b/m to

VA GRANT DEED

NV59_1 - 01/24/03 (7/26/04)

[Page 1 of 2]

BOOK 200 PAGE 172

APN No.:

003-077-02

TS No.:

2260709

Order No.:

20049073501136

Investor Loan No.: 45-45-6-2524191

GRANT DEED - PAGE 2

State of	OHIC	} SS.	2
County of _	APR 1 3 2005		7
On appeared	Robin Buskirk , CA	risting Thou	
is/are subscr	ibed to the within instrumen	it and acknowledged to r	evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) me that he/she/they executed the same in re(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the
entity upon b	ehalf of which the person(s) ac	•	
WITNESS m Signature:	y hand and official seal.	lech	(Seal)
C		d for said County and State	

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: OCWEN FEDERAL BANK, FSB VA REO/TITLE REVIEW 12650 INGENUITI DRIVE ORLANDO, FL 32826

*CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC, s/b/m to

VA GRANT DEED NV59_2 - 01/24/03 (7/26/04)

[Page 2 of 2]

NEVADA

EXHIBIT "A"

THE LAND REFERRED TO IN THIS GUARANTEE IS SITUATED IN THE **STATE OF NEVADA**, **COUNTY OF LINCOLN, CITY OF CALIENTE**, AND IS DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

LOT 9 IN BLOCK 1 OF CALIENTE, NEVADA AS SHOWN ON THE OFFICIAL PLAT IN THE RECORDER'S OFFICE OF LINCOLN COUNTY, NEVADA (BEING IN SECTION 7 AND 8 OF TOWNSHIP 4 SOUTH, RANGE 67 EAST, M.D.B.&M.).

003-077-02

*CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC, s/b/m to

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1. Assessor P	arcel Number (s))	roid				Λ
a) 003-07	7-02						
				- -			\ \
c)				-			\ \
d)				-			سحارين
2. Type of Pr	operty:						194345
		b) Single		FOR RE	CORDE	ERS OPTIONA	AL USE ONLY,
′ 🗀	ndo/Twnhse	d) r 2-4 Ple		Book: -	300	Pag	8-1714 8-2005
	t. Bldg	f) r Comm		Date of	Recordi	ig: Alpril k	1 3000
g) T Agr T Oth	ricultural ner	h) r Mobile	е поше	Notes:			
	ue / Sales Price o		\$31	727.00	-		
Deed in Language Transfer T	ieu of Foreclosur	re Only (value o	of property) (
	erty Transfer Tax	x Due		727.00			,
4. If Exempt	tion Claimed:			2/		1	
a) Trans	sfer Tax Exempti	ion per NRS 37:	5.090, Section	λ))	1
b) Expl	ain reason for ex	emption:	GOVER	nent	EA	7117	-transfer
5 Partial Into	erest: Percentage	a baina transfam	radi 100	0x		-/-	
The u	inest. Tercentage undersigned decl	ares and acknow	wledges, under r	_^o enalty of p	eriurv. p	ursuant to NR	S 375.060 and NRS
375.110, that t	the information p	provided is corr	ect to the best of	their infor	mation a	nd belief, and	can be supported by
disallowance of	of any claimed ex	xemption or oth	her determinatio	n of additio	nal tax d	ue may result	ne parties agree that in a penalty of 10%
of the tax due	plus interest at	1% per month.	Pursuant to NI	ks 375.030	, the Buy	yer and Seller	shall be jointly and
Signature	DIAMARA	DONE	Li C	76.	776	Foreclosure	
Signatur		Mark	9			\	
Signature	Sol		<u> </u>	Ca	pacity	Assistant Vic	e President
SELLI	ER (GRANTOR	INFORMAT	TON RES	ÆR (CRA	NTERY	(SEDVICED KEV	/ INFORMATION
SEBEI	(REQUU	RED)	<u> 10.1</u> <u>10.1</u>	EK (GKA		EQUIRED)	INFORMATION
Print Name: Ct	hase Manhal	Han morto	Mage Corp Print	Name: Th	e Seu	return of	Veterans
JoC!	HASE HOME F	FINANCE, LL	C '	Af	Fairs	-	
	1	1		Clo	0CW8	EN Federal	l Bank, FSB
	15 VISION DRI	(VE		ΑV	RE01	Title Re	w ew
Address:			Addr	ess: <u>12</u>	65 0	Ingenuiti	Dr.
-	OLUMBUS OHI		City:	0,	-landi	o '	
State:	Z.	ip:	State	:	= 1	7in	826
C	OMPANY / PE	RSON REOU	ESTING RECO	RDING (1	reauired		
Print Name:		erican Title		w #: 200 49	_		·- ·- ·- , •- ,
Address:	180 Cassia	a Way # 502	+	-			ee acosaace
City:		n, NV 89014	——— Printi	iame: LUA	L.L.C.	MUKIGAG	EE SERVICES,
State:	Zip:			s 15000 S		Boulevard, S	nite #250
The same of the sa				Addison	ai reyul	Dometalu, D	MICO (I MJV
The state of the s		e ^{per}		TEXAS	····	Zin: 75001	